Share Buy-back can only be made out of retained profits of the Company, it will result in

a reduction in the financial resources available for distribution to shareholders in the

immediate future. However, the financial resources of MFM will increase upon the resale

of the Purchased MFM Shares, which are held as treasury shares, in the open market.

Nevertheless, the Directors of MFM will be mindful of the interest of the Company and

its shareholders when exercising any decision on the Proposed Share Buy-back.

2.7  Directors’ Shareholdings

Based on the Register of Directors’ shareholding as at the LPD and assuming the

Proposed Share Buy-back is implemented in full (i.e. up to 10% of the total number of

issued shares of MFM and all Purchased MFM Shares is assumed to be cancelled) and

that the Purchased MFM Shares are from shareholders other than the substantial

shareholders and Directors, the effect of the Proposed Share Buy-back on the

shareholdings of the Directors of MFM are as follows:-

5

Directors Before Proposed Share Buy-back After Proposed Share Buy-back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

MFM

Shares

% No. of

MFM

Shares

% No. of

MFM

Shares

% No. of

MFM Shares

%

Datuk Oh

Chong Peng

27,087 0 - - 27,087 0 - -

Teh Wee Chye

199,083,701 16.07 87,273,490 (1) 7.04 199,083,701 17.85 87,273,490 (1) 7.83

Dato’ Seri

Zainal Abidin

bin Mahamad

Zain

11,250 0 - - 11,250 0 - -

Prakash A/L

K.V.P Menon

9,652,500 0.78 - - 9,652,500 0.87 - -

Azhari Arshad

9,164,539 0.74 31,339,800 (2) 2.53 9,164,539 0.82 31,339,800 (2) 2.81

Lim Pang Boon

620,825 0.05 - - 620,825 0.06 - -

Emeritus

Professor Datin

Paduka Setia

Dato’ Dr. Aini

binti Ideris

- - 72,600(3) 0 - - 72,600(3) 0

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested through Thye Nam Loong Holdings Sdn Bhd, Thye Nam Loong Sdn Bhd, Suai Timber

Products Sdn Bhd, Essence Lane Sdn Bhd and shareholding of his spouse.

(2) Deemed interested through Zalaraz Sdn Bhd.

   (3) Deemed interested through shareholding of her child.

2.8 Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholding

Based on the Register of substantial shareholders’ shareholding as at the LPD and

assuming the Proposed Share Buy-back is implemented in full (i.e. up to 10% of the total

number of issued shares of MFM) and that the Purchased MFM Shares are from